®
Technical Documentation
Electronic Zone Valves
Effective April 2007
B
el
im
o

tro
ls
 (U
SA
),
In
c.
†Three-way valve can be NC or NO depending on installation always using the NC actuator. See technical literature for details.
Electronic Zone Valves, Spring Return Actuator
Two-way and Three-way Valves with NPT or Sweat Ends
Valve Actuator
Nominal Close- 24 V 24 V 120 V 120 V
Model # Cv Size off Normally Closed Normally Open Normally Closed Normally Open
Valve Rating Inches mm (psi) ZONE24NC ZONE24NO ZONE120NC ZONE120NO
Two-way with NPT Female Connection
ZONE215N-10 1.0 1/2” 15 75 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE215N-25 2.5 1/2” 15 50 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE215N-35 3.5 1/2” 15 30 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE220N-35 3.5 3/4” 20 30 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE220N-50 5.0 3/4” 20 25 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE225N-80 8.0 1” 35 20 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
Three-way with NPT Female Connection
ZONE315N-10 1.0 1/2” 15 75 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE315N-25 2.5 1/2” 15 50 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE315N-35 3.5 1/2” 15 30 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE320N-35 3.5 3/4” 20 30 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE320N-50 5.0 3/4” 20 25 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE325N-80 8.0 1” 35 20 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
Two-way with Sweat Connection
ZONE215S-10 1.0 1/2” 15 75 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE215S-25 2.5 1/2” 15 50 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE215S-35 3.5 1/2” 15 30 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE220S-35 3.5 3/4” 20 30 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE220S-50 5.0 3/4” 20 25 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
ZONE225S-80 8.0 1” 35 20 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
Three-way with Sweat Connection
ZONE315S-10 1.0 1/2” 15 75 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE315S-25 2.5 1/2” 15 50 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE315S-35 3.5 1/2” 15 30 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE320S-35 3.5 3/4” 20 30 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE320S-50 5.0 3/4” 20 25 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
ZONE325S-80 8.0 1” 35 20 ❑ Pg 10 † ❑ Pg 10 †
Built-in auxiliary switch ZONE215N-10+ZONE24NC-S ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10 ❑ Pg 10
(add -S to model number)
ZO
NE